
John Dunham & Associates New York: 2016

The North American Meat Institute
The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry

2016 Data
North Carolina

Direct Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Slaughter
Meat
Poultry
Hides, Skins and Offal
Wholesaling and Distribution
Retail Sales

10,208
4,390

16,228
4

13,427
36,567

$420,479,300
$150,644,200
$543,788,700

$277,300
$1,084,997,900

$757,282,600

$4,732,825,700
$2,095,037,900
$4,678,594,200

$2,483,100
$3,088,706,300
$2,434,245,600

Total 80,824 $2,957,470,000 $17,031,892,800

Supplier Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

27,735
15,421
1,049
4,742
6,167
1,574
9,237
2,756
4,621

966
0

$1,801,683,200
$902,669,800
$48,138,800

$270,913,100
$388,731,700
$47,681,100

$570,403,600
$66,375,300

$379,340,500
$77,861,900

$0

$8,780,110,500
$1,747,959,800

$170,975,500
$1,181,712,900
$4,475,848,500

$118,466,200
$2,082,929,100

$173,919,000
$1,065,212,800

$160,188,200
$0

Total 74,376 $4,556,736,500 $19,984,096,100

Induced Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

733
28,944

863
8,345
3,126
9,389
3,746

10,930
2,170

754
1,202

$36,842,200
$1,439,842,500

$39,530,100
$500,030,700
$228,865,800
$302,974,000
$275,701,400
$252,148,300
$178,116,300
$51,220,900
$20,742,200

$147,979,300
$2,683,753,800

$144,309,600
$2,957,982,000
$1,937,080,000

$671,741,500
$1,288,552,900

$677,095,800
$499,722,900
$155,904,000
$50,318,500

Total 70,259 $3,327,454,500 $11,228,802,600

Jobs Wages Output
Total Economic Impact 225,459 $10,841,661,000 $48,244,791,500

Tax Impact Business Taxes Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes $2,845,824,900
State Taxes $1,761,088,000 $74,373,600
Total Taxes $4,606,912,900 $74,373,600


