## The North American Meat Institute The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry 2016 Data North Carolina



Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Slaughter	10,208	\$420,479,300	\$4,732,825,700
Meat	4,390	\$150,644,200	\$2,095,037,900
Poultry	16,228	\$543,788,700	\$4,678,594,200
Hides, Skins and Offal	4	\$277,300	\$2,483,100
Wholesaling and Distribution	13,427	\$1,084,997,900	\$3,088,706,300
Retail Sales	36,567	\$757,282,600	\$2,434,245,600
Total	80,824	\$2,957,470,000	\$17,031,892,800

Supplier Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	27,735	\$1,801,683,200	\$8,780,110,500
Business and Personal Services	15,421	\$902,669,800	\$1,747,959,800
Construction	1,049	\$48,138,800	\$170,975,500
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	4,742	\$270,913,100	\$1,181,712,900
Manufacturing	6,167	\$388,731,700	\$4,475,848,500
Retail	1,574	\$47,681,100	\$118,466,200
Transportation & Communication	9,237	\$570,403,600	\$2,082,929,100
Travel and Entertainment	2,756	\$66,375,300	\$173,919,000
Wholesale	4,621	\$379,340,500	\$1,065,212,800
Government	966	\$77,861,900	\$160,188,200
Other	0	\$0	\$0
Total	74,376	\$4,556,736,500	\$19,984,096,100

## Induced Economic Impact

•	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	733	\$36,842,200	\$147,979,300
Business and Personal Services	28,944	\$1,439,842,500	\$2,683,753,800
Construction	863	\$39,530,100	\$144,309,600
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	8,345	\$500,030,700	\$2,957,982,000
Manufacturing	3,126	\$228,865,800	\$1,937,080,000
Retail	9,389	\$302,974,000	\$671,741,500
Transportation & Communication	3,746	\$275,701,400	\$1,288,552,900
Travel and Entertainment	10,930	\$252,148,300	\$677,095,800
Wholesale	2,170	\$178,116,300	\$499,722,900
Government	754	\$51,220,900	\$155,904,000
Other	1,202	\$20,742,200	\$50,318,500
Total	70,259	\$3,327,454,500	\$11,228,802,600

	Jobs	Wages	Output
Total Economic Impact	225,459	\$10,841,661,000	\$48,244,791,500

Tax Impact	Business Taxes	Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes	\$2,845,824,900	
State Taxes	\$1,761,088,000	\$74,373,600
Total Taxes	\$4,606,912,900	\$74,373,600